incurred for administrative, compliance and portfolio management services as a result of the elimination of the Target Fund as a separate fund in
the Nuveen complex.

61

Edgar Filing: Nuveen Preferred Income Opportunities Fund - Form N-14 8C

79

Conclusion. The Target Fund�s Board, including the independent Board Members, approved the Reorganization, concluding that the
Reorganization is in the best interests of the Target Fund and that the interests of existing shareholders of the Target Fund will not be diluted as a
result of the Reorganization.

Capitalization

The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Funds as of July 31, 2016, and the pro-forma combined capitalization of the Acquiring
Fund as if the Reorganization had occurred on that date. The table reflects pro forma exchange ratio of approximately 1.75280056 common
shares of the Acquiring Fund issued for each common share of the Target Fund. If the Reorganization is consummated, the actual exchange
ratios may vary.

Acquiring
Fund

Target
Fund

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Acquiring Fund
Pro Forma(1)

Common Shareholders� Equity:
Common Shares, $.01 par value per share; 96,897,257 shares outstanding for the
Acquiring Fund; 3,698,750 shares outstanding for the Target Fund; and
103,380,427 shares outstanding for the Acquiring Fund Pro Forma $ 968,973 $ 36,988 $ 27,843(2) $ 1,033,804
Paid-in surplus 1,186,475,534 69,756,713 (597,843)(3) 1,255,634,404
Undistributed (Over-distribution of) net investment income (4,105,940) (417,194) � (4,523,134)
Accumulated net realized gain (loss) (233,702,908) (5,201,776) � (238,904,684)
Net unrealized appreciation (depreciation) 71,081,018 4,646,386 � 75,727,404

Net assets attributable to common shares $ 1,020,716,677 $ 68,821,117 $ (570,000) $ 1,088,967,794

Net asset value per common share outstanding (net assets attributable to common
shares, divided by common shares outstanding) $ 10.53 $ 18.61 $ 10.53

Authorized shares:
Common Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited
Preferred Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited

(1) The pro forma balances are presented as if the Reorganization was effective as of July 31, 2016, and are presented for informational purposes only. The actual
Closing Date of the Reorganization is expected to be on or about [�], 2017, or such later time agreed to by the parties at which time the results would be
reflective of the actual composition of shareholders� equity as of that date. All pro forma adjustments are directly attributable to the Reorganization.